

Contact: Autumn Kersey-Camilovic Marketing & Communications Manager autumn@idahocf.org 208.342.3535 Ext. 16 August 6, 2024

### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

# The Idaho Community Foundation Announces Grant Opportunity for Valley County

**Valley County, Idaho** — The Idaho Community Foundation is pleased to announce the opening of the grant cycle for the Perc H. Shelton and Gladys A. Pospisil Shelton Foundation Advised Fund. Created by a bequest from long-time McCall residents Perc H. Shelton and Gladys A. Pospisil Shelton, this fund supports charitable organizations and projects that benefit the Valley County area.

## **Eligible Organizations:**

Organizations and entities do not have to be in Valley County but must serve Valley County communities and meet one of the following criteria:

- Organizations with a 501(c)(3) nonprofit public charity status under IRS code
  170;
- Public educational institutions:
- Government entities, including local governments and libraries.

#### **Important Dates:**

- Application Deadline: September 1
- Anticipated Award Notification Date: November

## **Application Process**

- Qualifying organizations interested in applying for a grant are encouraged to visit <u>Grants and Scholarships | Idaho Community Foundation (idahocf.org)</u> for more information and to submit their proposals. The deadline for submissions is September 1, 2024.
- For further details, please contact grants@idahocf.org.

## Join the Movement to Support Idaho Communities

The Idaho Community Foundation invites community members to join the movement of supporting the communities they love by establishing a fund at the Foundation. Creating a fund at The Idaho Community Foundation is a powerful way to leave a lasting impact on your community. Whether you want to support education, the arts, health, or any other cause close to your heart, the Foundation can help you make a difference.

###

For 35 years, The Idaho Community Foundation has helped Idahoans make their communities even better through philanthropy. If you want to support the nonprofits, schools, recreational opportunities and more that make your community special, please contact us at <a href="mailto:info@idahocf.org">info@idahocf.org</a> or visit: www.idahocf.org.